## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FTCO Acquisition, LLC		101/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Fletcher-Terry Company, LLC	
Street Address:	65 Spring Lane	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06032	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0542265	FLETCHER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)731-3101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-731-3100

Email: rgetz@osheagetz.com

Correspondent Name: Richard D. Getz

Address Line 1: O'Shea Getz P.C.

Address Line 2: 1500 Main Street, Suite 912

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6611-0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard D. Getz
Signature:	/rdg/
Date:	05/12/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=fletch con#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004540 FRAME: 0288

# business filings

NAME CHANGE HISTORY:

Business ID:

0977255

Old Name:

FTCO ACQUISITION, LLC

**Business Name:** 

THE FLETCHER-TERRY COMPANY, LLC

Filing Number:

Date:

0004074350

Jan 04, 2010

Cancel